opposed the bail application of the petitioner.

Having gone through the records of the case and the arguments

advanced  by the  learned  counsel  for  both  the  sides,   present  petitioner,

named above,  is ordered to be released on bail on executing bail bonds of

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) with two sureties of the

like  amount  each  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  learned   ACJM, Deoghar  in

connection  with  Jasidih   P.S.  Case  No.  482  of  2022,   subject  to  the

conditions  that  the  petitioner  will  submit  self-attested  photocopy  of  his